STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2022 No. 125

The Health Protection (Coronavirus, International Travel and Operator Liability) (England) (Amendment) (No. 2) Regulations 2022

Amendment of regulation 19 (offences, proceedings and information)

21.—(1) Regulation 19 is amended as follows.

- (2) In paragraph (1)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (c), for the words from "regulations 3J" to "or 6" substitute "regulation 6";
 - (b) omit sub-paragraph (e).
- (3) In paragraph (2)(b)—
 - (a) for ", (13)(j) or (16)" substitute "or (11)(j)";
 - (b) for "an appropriate test (within the meaning given in paragraph 2 of Schedule 10)" substitute "a day 2 test (within the meaning of regulation 6(12)(a) or a workforce test (within the meaning of regulation 7(6)(b)".
- (4) In paragraph (4)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (a)—
 - (i) for "regulations 3J(2), (3) or (4) or" substitute "regulation";
 - (ii) in paragraph (ii), omit "3J or";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (b)—
 - (i) for "regulations 3J(6) or (7), 3K(8A) or" substitute "regulation";
 - (ii) in paragraph (iv), for "9(11)(b)" substitute "9(11)(a)".
- (5) In paragraph (7)—
 - (a) after sub-paragraph (a) insert—
 - "(aa) regulation 15A(1);";
 - (b) omit sub-paragraphs (b) to (d).

(6) In paragraph (8), for "times set out in regulation 13(2)(a), (b) or (c)" substitute "time set out in regulation 13(2)(b)".

- (7) Omit paragraphs (9) to (11).
- (8) In paragraph (13A)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (a), for "keep records in regulation 17A(4)" substitute "retain records and information in regulation 15A(3)".
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (b)-
 - (i) for "17A(5)" substitute "15A(4)";
 - (ii) for "17A(6)" substitute "15A(5).

- (9) In paragraph (13B)(a), omit ", (1A) or (2)".
- (10) Omit paragraphs (18) and (19).